EMI Suppression Capacitors (MKP)
B3202* Series
Series/Type: B32021, B32022, B32023, B32024, B32026
Ordering code: B3202.A…+…
Date: March 2007
Version: 4
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into front page
headlines, headers and footers. Please fill in the table and then change the colour to “White”.

                                                                                                                                  Y2 / 300 V AC
FK  DC PM  March 2007
Ordering codes and packing units
 ±0.4 (mm)
CR
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code
Ammo
pack
Reel
Untaped
mm  mm  pcs./unit pcs./unit pcs./unit
1 .0 nF 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32021A3102+*** 1000 1700 1000
1 .5 nF 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32021A3152+*** 1000 1700 1000
2 .2 nF 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32021A3222+*** 1000 1700 1000
3 .3 nF 4.0 × 9.0 × 13.0 B32021A3332+*** 1000 1700 1000
4 .7 nF 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32021A3472+*** 830 1300 1000
5 .6 nF 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32021A3562+*** 830 1300 1000
6 .8 nF 5.0 × 11.0 × 13.0 B32021A3682+*** 830 1300 1000
8 .2 nF 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32021A3822+*** 680 1100 1000
10
10  nF 6.0 × 12.0 × 13.0 B32021A3103M*** 680 1100 1000
10  nF 5.0 × 10.5 × 18.0 B32022A3103+*** 1170 1300 1000
15  nF 6.0 × 11.0 × 18.0 B32022A3153+*** 960 1100 1000
22  nF 6.0 × 12.0 × 18.0 B32022A3223M*** 960 1100 1000
22  nF 7.0 × 12.5 × 18.0 B32022B3223+*** 830 900 1000
33  nF 8.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32022A3333+*** 730 750 500
47  nF 8.5 × 14.5 × 18.0 B32022A3473M*** 680 700 500
47  nF 13.0 × 14.0 × 18.0 B32022T3473+*** - 500 300
47  nF 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32022B3473+*** 640 700 500
56  nF 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32022A3563+*** 640 700 500
68  nF 9.0 × 17.5 × 18.0 B32022A3683M*** 640 700 500
15
82  nF 11.0 × 18.5 × 18.0 B32022A3823M*** - 550 300
0 .047 µF 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32023A3473+*** 680 700 720
0 .056 µF 6.0 × 15.0 × 26.5 B32023A3563M*** 680 700 720
0 .068 µF 7.0 × 16.0 × 26.5 B32023A3683+*** 580 600 630
0 .068 µF 7.5 × 14.5 × 26.5 B32023B3683M*** 550 500 570
0 .082 µF 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32023A3823+*** 480 500 510
0 .1 µF 8.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32023A3104M*** 480 500 510
0 .1 µF 10.5 × 16.5 × 26.5 B32023B3104+*** 390 400 540
0 .15 µF 10.5 × 18.5 × 26.5 B32023A3154M*** 390 400 540
0 .15 µF 10.5 × 20.5 × 26.5 B32023B3154+*** - - 540
0 .22 µF 12.0 × 22.0 × 26.5 B32023A3224M*** - - 450
0 .22 µF 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32023B3224+*** - - 540
0 .33 µF 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32023A3334+*** - - 540
22.5
0 .39 µF 14.5 × 29.5 × 26.5 B32023A3394M*** - - 540
0 .15 µF 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32024A3154+*** - 350 320
0 .22 µF 11.0 × 19.0 × 31.5 B32024A3224M*** - 350 320
0 .22 µF 11.0 × 21.0 × 31.5 B32024B3224+*** - 350 320
0 .33 µF 13.5 × 23.0 × 31.5 B32024A3334M*** - 250 260
0 .33 µF 14.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32024B3334+*** - - 260
0 .47 µF 15.0 × 24.5 × 31.5 B32024A3474M*** - - 240
0 .47 µF 18.0 × 27.5 × 31.5 B32024B3474+*** - - 200
0 .47 µF 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32024C3474+*** - - 220
0 .56 µF 16.0 × 32.0 × 31.5 B32024A3564+*** - - 220
0 .68 µF 19.0 × 30.0 × 31.5 B32024A3684M*** - - 180
0 .68 µF 18.0 × 33.0 × 31.5 B32024B3684+*** - - 200
0 .68 µF 21.0 × 31.0 × 31.5 B32024C3684+*** - - 180
0 .82 µF 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32024A3824+*** - - 160
27.5
1 .0 µF 22.0 × 36.5 × 31.5 B32024A3105M*** - - 160
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code   *** = Packing code
      M = ±20%             289 = Ammo pack
      K = ±10%             189 = Reel pack
              000 = Untaped (lead length 6-1mm)
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 5
Important notes at the end of this document.
EMI suppression capacitors (MKP)                            B3202* Series
                                                                                                                                  Y2 / 300 V AC
Ordering codes and packing units
 ±0.4 (mm) CR
Max. dimensions
w × h × l
Ordering code
Ammo
pack
Reel
Untaped
mm  mm  pcs./unit pcs./unit pcs./unit
0.33 µF 12.0 × 22.0 × 41.5 B32026A3334+*** - - 135
0.47 µF 14.0 × 25.0 × 41.5 B32026A3474+*** - - 115
0.56 µF 14.0 × 25.0 × 41.5 B32026A3564M*** - - 115
0.56 µF 16.0 × 28.5 × 41.5 B32026B3564+*** - - 100
0.68 µF 16.0 × 28.5 × 41.5 B32026A3684+*** - - 100
0.82 µF 16.0 × 28.5 × 41.5 B32026A3824M*** - - 100
0.82 µF 18.0 × 32.5 × 41.5 B32026B3824+*** - - 90
1.0 µF 18.0 × 32.5 × 41.5 B32026A3105M*** - - 90
37.5
1.0 µF 20.0 × 39.5 × 41.5 B32026B3105+*** - - 75
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code   *** = Packing code
      M = ±20%             289 = Ammo pack